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USER MANUAL
Quartz and automatic movement
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Position | Initial position (screwed, not pulled).

Position Il Date setting

The date can be set during the jump phase between 22.00 and 24.00 hours.
In this case, you have to adapt the date for the following day because there is
no midnight jump.

Pull the crown out to position Il (the watch continues to run).
Turn the crown clockwise until the current date is displayed.
Turn the crown clockwise until the current date is displayed.
Push the crown back to position |

e

Pull the crown out to position lll (the watch stops).
Rotate the crown until the current time is displayed (respect the 24 hours
clock).

3. Push the crown back into position |

Position lll Setting time
1.
2.
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WATER RESISTANT

Quartz and automatic movement ENGLISH
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MIKE ALDEN II NN
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S C O T T A L D E N III WATERS':FrﬂSTANT

WATER RESISTANT 5 ATM / 5 Bar / 50 meters

All STARWATCH watches marked WATER RESISTANT 5ATM allow you
to shower, bathe, swim with a dive, at sea or in the pool, without
restriction.

Do not expose your watch to sudden temperature changes (exposure to
the sun followed by submersion in cold water) or extreme temperatures
(above 60 ° C / below 0 ° C).

If the watch has been in contact with salt or chlorinated water, it should be
rinsed thoroughly with cool water or tap water and dried with a cloth.

Check your watch with a water resistance test every 2 to 3 years.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Quartz and automatic movement ENGLISH

ASHTON ALDEN |
MIKE ALDEN Il
SCOTT ALDEN 111l

SHOCKS: Avoid thermal or other shocks: they could damage your watch.
In the event of a violent impact, please have your watch checked by an
authorized STARWATCH® service center.

MAGNETIC FIELDS: Do not expose your watch to strong magnetic fields
such as those emitted by speakers, cell phones, computers, refrigerators
or other electromagnetic devices.

CHEMICAL PRODUCTS: Be careful not to expose the watch to solvents,
mercury, cosmetic sprays, detergents, adhesives or paints, as the case,
strap, etc. may discolor, deteriorate or become damaged.

CLEANING: We recommend that you regularly clean your watch with a
soft cloth and lukewarm soapy water. After swimming in salt water, rinse
your watch in fresh water and allow it to dry completely.

PERIODIC INSPECTION : It is recommended to check the watch every 2-
3 years by an authorized dealer or service center to make sure that the

case, the crown and the seal remain intact. SEN



INTERNATIONAL WARRANTY 1/2

Quartz and automatic movement ENGLISH
ASHTON ALDEN | WARRANTY
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Your STARWATCH is guaranteed for a period of two (2) years from the
date of purchase, subject to the conditions of this warranty.

The STARWATCH warranty covers materials and manufacturing defects.
A copy of the distributor's invoice or stamp on the warranty card is
required as proof of purchase.

During the warranty period, the movement, the hands and the watch face
are the only components covered by this warranty. The covered
component will be repaired or the watch will be replaced without cost of
components or labor, if the material or manufacture prove to be defective
under normal conditions of use.

In case of replacement, STARWATCH cannot guarantee that you will
receive a watch of the same model. If your model is not available, a watch
of equal value and similar style will be provided. The warranty for the
replacement watch ends two (2) years after the date the replacement

watch is received.
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This warranty does not cover:

*All defects in materials or workmanship of the battery, case, glass,
needles or bracelet.

Battery life for quartz models.

*Damage resulting from improper handling, carelessness, accident,
normal wear or aging.

*Water damage if the instructions for the product's water resistance level
(as marked on the product) are not followed.

*Products that are not purchased from an authorized STARWATCH
retailer.

This warranty is void if the watch has been damaged by accident, by the
negligence of a person other than a STARWATCH salesperson or
technician, by unauthorized service, or by other factors which are not due
to a defect of material or workmanship.

This warranty is void if a serial number, code, date, or other product

registration has been removed, altered, or deleted. S EN



MODE D’EMPLOI

Mouvement quartz et automatique FRANCAIS
ASHTON ALDEN |
MIKE ALDEN Il
SCOTT ALDEN 111

Position | Position initiale (vissé, non tirée).

Position Il Réglage de la date
Le réglage de la date peut étre effectué pendant la phase de saut entre 22.00
et 24.00 heures. Dans ce cas, il faut adapter la date du jour suivant car il n’y

a pas de saut a minuit.

1. Tirer la couronne en position I (la montre continue a fonctionner).

2. Tourner la couronne dans le sens des aiguilles d’'une montre jusqu’a ce
que la date actuelle s’affiche.

3. Tourner la couronne jusqu’a ce que la date s’affiche.

4. Repousser la couronne en position |

Position Il Réglage de I'heure

1. Tirer la couronne en position lll (la montre s’arréte).

2. Tourner la couronne jusqu’a ce que I'heure actuelle s’affiche (respecter
le rythme horaire de 24 heures).

3. Repousser la couronne en position |
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ETANCHEITE
Mouvement quartz et automatique

ASHTON ALDEN | X
MIKE ALDEN Il R~
—

RESISTANCE

SCOTT ALDEN 111 5ATM

FRANGCAIS

WATER RESISTANT 5 ATM /5 Bar / 50 métres

Toutes les montres STARWATCH marquées WATER RESISTANT 5ATM
vous permettent de vous doucher, de vous baigner, de nager avec
plongeon, en mer ou a la piscine et ce sans restriction.

N’exposez pas votre montre a des changements de température
soudains (exposition au soleil suivie d’'une immersion dans I'eau froide)
ou a des températures extrémes (supérieures a 60 °C / inferieures a 0°C).
Si la montre a été en contact avec du sel ou de I'eau chlorée, elle doit étre
rincée soigneusement avec de l'eau fraiche ou de l'eau du robinet et
séchée avec un chiffon.

Controler votre montre avec un test d’étanchéité tous les 2 a 3 ans.
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SOINS ET ENTRETIEN

Mouvement quartz et automatique FRANCAIS
ASHTON ALDEN |
MIKE ALDEN Il
SCOTT ALDEN 111

CHOCS: Evitez les chocs thermiques ou autres : ils pourraient endommager
votre montre. En cas de choc violent, veuillez faire contréler votre montre par
un centre de service STARWATCH® agréé.

CHAMPS MAGNETIQUES: N’exposez pas votre montre a des champs
magnétiques intenses tels que ceux émis par des haut-parleurs, téléphones
portables, ordinateurs, réfrigérateurs ou autres appareils électromagnétiques.

PRODUITS CHIMIQUES: Veillez a ne pas exposer la montre a des solvants,
du mercure, des sprays cosmétiques, des détergents, des adhésifs ou des
peintures, car le boitier, le bracelet, etc. peuvent se décolorer, se détériorer
ou s'endommager.

NETTOYAGE: Nous vous conseillons de nettoyer réguli€rement votre montre
avec un chiffon doux et de I'eau savonneuse tiéde. Aprés une baignade dans
de l'eau salée, rincez votre montre a lI'eau douce et laissez-la sécher
completement.

CONTROLE PERIODIQUE: Il est recommandé de vérifier la montre tous les
2-3 ans par un revendeur ou un centre de service agrée pour vous assurer
que le boitier, la couronne et le joint restent intacts. 3-FR



GARANTIE INTERNATIONALE 1/2

Mouvement quartz et automatique FRANCAIS
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Votre STARWATCH est garantie pour une période de deux (2) ans a
compter de la date d’achat, selon les conditions de la présente garantie.

La garantie STARWATCH couvre les matériaux et les défauts de
fabrication.

Une copie de la facture ou du cachet du distributeur sur la carte de
garantie est nécessaire comme preuve d’achat.

Pendant la période de garantie, le mouvement, les aiguilles et le cadran
de la montre sont les seuls composants couverts par cette garantie. Le
composant couvert sera réparé ou la montre sera remplacée sans frais de
composants ni de main-d’ceuvre, si le matériau ou la fabrication se
révelent défectueux dans des conditions normales d'’utilisation.

En cas de remplacement, STARWATCH ne peut pas garantir que vous
recevrez une montre du méme modele. Si votre modele n’est pas
disponible, une montre de valeur égale et de style similaire sera fournie.
La garantie de la montre de remplacement se termine deux (2) ans aprés
la date ou la montre de remplacement est regue. 4-FR
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Cette garantie ne couvre pas :

*Tous les défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication de la batterie, du boitier,
du verre, des aiguilles ou du bracelet.

La durée de la pile pour les models a quartz.

*Les dommages résultant d’'une mauvaise manipulation, d’'un manque de
soin, d’'un accident, de I'usure normale ou du vieillissement.

*Les dommages dus a 'eau si les instructions correspondant au niveau de
résistance a I'eau du produit (tel qu’indiqué sur le produit) ne sont pas
suivies.

*Les produits qui ne sont pas achetés auprés d’un détaillant autorisé
STARWATCH.

Cette garantie est nulle si la montre a été endommagée par accident, par
la négligence d’une personne autre qu’'un vendeur ou un technicien
STARWATCH, par un service non autorisé, ou par d’autres facteurs qui ne
sont pas dus a un défaut de matériau ou de fabrication.

Cette garantie est nulle si un numéro de série, un code, une date ou une
autre inscription du produit a été enlevé(e), modifié(e) ou effacé(e). 5-FR



STARWATCH

Date and dealer stamp - Date et cachet distributeur
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